
7pm - gates open at 6pm

flag presentation
Miss Rodeo Colorado
randilyn madison

National anthem
Adrea laroche

Specialty act
spencer rose

events
bareback riding
steer wrestling
team roping
saddle bronc
tie down
breakaway roping
mutton bustin
barrel racing
bull riding

first responder 
recognition
banner health
kyle leonard - natasha winberg - pam rice

greeley fire depratment
deputy chief chris ellmer - teresa hinz

Greeley police department
chief adam turk - sergeant stephen fisher

weld county sheriff office
undersheriff donnie patch - team leader mary ellenberger
reserve deputy brii rhys moore 

DAY SHEET
June 28, 2023

UPON APPROVAL1 REDEEMABLE WHEN
YOU MAKE A PURCHASE ON YOUR

CLUB CARD. 

AFTER 5 PURCHASES EVERYWHERE ELSE
MASTERCARD® IS ACCEPTED WITHIN 30

DAYS OF ACCOUNT APPROVAL.

AFTER 2 BASS PRO SHOPS OR CABELA’S
PURCHASES WITHIN 30 DAYS OF

ACCOUNT APPROVAL.2

PLUS

PLUS

1Terms apply. The Bass Pro Shops and Cabela’s
CLUB cards are issued by Capital One, N.A.
pursuant to a license from Mastercard International
Incorporated. 2See Application Terms for details on
Bass Pro Shops and Cabela’s Purchases and
qualifying locations. After qualifying, points will be
awarded within 60 days.

SCAN HERE
TO APPLY

IN CLUB POINTS

APPLY TODAY & EARN UP TO

Day Sponsor Event Sponsor

Clayton Biglow  
R.C. Landingham  
Jacek Frost  
Jamie Howlett  
Shannon Warren  
Gauge McBride  
Kolt Dement  
L J Higgins 
Drake Amundson  
Brice Patterson  
Ben Kramer 
Clay Jorgenson

Clements, CA
Hat Creek, CA
Browns Valley, CA
Roma, AU
Marshall, MO
Kearney, NE
Rusk, TX
Australia
Wheatland, WY
Laramie, WY
Max, ND
Watford, ND 

318 Cracked Pepper
N30 Hard Times
120 Greeley Hat Works Black Fury
S-8 Lightning
515 No Doubt
W12 Half Moon
510 Lost & Found
VX7 Bad Karma
25 Shattered Dream
070 Nutrena's Rustler
712 Hot Sauce
727 Little Jet

85
84.5
79
-
72
83.5
0
-
0
-
81.5
-

bareback

Blare Romsa 
Brian Snell 
Sam Dixon 
Aaron Vosler 
Jeremy Burkholder 
Ty Erickson 
Will Lummus 
Walt Arnold 
 Levi Rudd 
Justin Kimsey 
Grant Peterson 
Jayce Garthwaite 

Laramie,WY
Wheatland,WY
Lockesburg,AR
Laramie,WY
Humble,TX
Helena,MT
Byhalia,MS
Coleman,TX
Chelsea,OK
Kennewick,WA
Livermore,CA
Powell Butte,OR

21.5
14.3
-
0
0
0
4.4
4.8
4.2
8.2
14.9
4.4 

Steer Wrestling

Dustin Witman
Todd Drommond 
Jaden Coseo  
Austin Crist 
J.C. Yeahquo  
Zane Murphy  
Shay Carroll 
Brit Ellerman 
Willow Wilson  
Jay Tittel  

Pierce, CO
Greeley, CO
Glendevey, CO
Fountain, CO
Mandaree, ND
Cheyenne, WY
Stephenville, TX
Ft. Lupton, CO
Baggs, WY
Pueblo, CO 

Tyler Lauridsen 
Jason DeVore
Grant Yowell
Jesse Jolly
L.J. Yeahquo
Dusty Taylor
Evan Arnold
Jorge Cruz
TW Wilson
T.J. Watts

Nunn, CO
Ft lupton, CO
Hugo, CO
Agate, CO
Mandaree, ND
Craig, CO
Stephenville, TX
Stratton, CO
Baggs, WY
Eads, CO

7.7
0
0
6.1
0
0
0
0
12.2
14.2

Team roping

Colt Gordon  
Brady Love  
Leon Fountain  
Ross Griffin  
Gus Gaillard  
Shea Fournier 
Ben Andersen  
Q Taylor
Taygen Schuelke  
Lane Schuelke  
Jack Bentz 
Isaac Richard

Comanche, OK
Wellington, CO
Corona, NM
Tularosa, NM
Morse, TX
Raceland, LA 
Eckville, AB
Casper, WY 
Newell, SD
Newell, SD
Crane, OR 

838 Ole Flame
890 Wicked Witch
157 Night Latch
040 No Show Jones
305 Red Hills
407 Greeley Hat Work Show Stealer
700 Dunn Gone
258 Kingdom Come
552 Red Wings
801 Nutrena's Full Deck
5 Black Gold
440 Mambo

0
0
83.5
82
77.5
0
-
-
75
79
0
78.5 

saddle bronc

JB Mauney  
Colton Kelly 
Cannon Cravens  
Colt Rohrig  
Jeff Bertus  
Hayes Weight  
Bryce Burnell  
Riggin Shippy  
Cullen Telfer  
Jate Frost 
Trevor Reiste
Jace Trosclair
Dustin Boquet 

Stephenville, TX
Rhome, TX 
Porum, OK
Rifle, CO
Avon, SD
Goshen, UT
Sheridan, WY
Colome, SD
Plant CIty, FL
Randlett, UT
Linden, IA 

85
80
86
0
77
0
0
0
0
-
-
73.5
0

A66 Greeley Hat Works Six Shooter
5128 Skin Walker
A67 Bracket Buster
Y75 All Star
K63 South Point Slammer
501 Dale Yeah
Y78 Record Rack's Crash Course
467 Black Mamba
71 Keystone
505 Hammer Head Fred
X67 Fake Friend
B67 Full House
505 Hammer Head

bull riding

Riley Wakefield 
Garrett Jacobs 
J.D. McCuistion 
Brian Gillen 
Marvin Tavarez Jr. 
Stratton Kohr 
Justin Brinkerhoff 
Ryan Thibodeaux 
Owen Wahlert 
Chance Oftedahl 

ONeill,NE
Bosque Farms,NM
Estes Park,CO
Elizabeth,CO
Pleasanton,TX
Gillette,WY
Corinne,UT
Stephenville,TX
Grover,CO
Pemberton,MN

-
-
0
0
-
11.9
-
8.5
18.6
9.0

Tie down roping

Kassandra Shoemaker 
Alyssa Bigon 
Lacy Holeman 
Brandy Schaack 
Hali Williams 
Charity Hoar 
Krista Sack 
Sherry Celsy 
Amanda Terrell 
Codi Sebastian 
Shy-Anne Jarrett 
Sydney Arthur 
Willow Wilson 

Gill,CO
Woodward,OK
Carpenter,WY
Chadron,NE
Camanche,TX
Pine Bluff, WY
Brighton,CO
Kiowa,CO
LaSalle,CO
Dickinson,ND
Comanche,OK
Craig,CO
Baggs,WY

0
-
0
12.3
2.8
0
0
0
13
-
0
-
13.1

ladies breakaway

Jordon Briggs 
Tracy Nowlin 
Michelle Darling 
Loralee Ward 
Shelley Morgan 
Sissy Winn 
Mataya Eklund 
Carlee Otero 
Shawnee Williams 
Halyn Lide 
Jessi Fish 
Darby Fox 

Tolar,TX
Nowata,OK
Medford,OK
Fort Lupton,CO
Eustace,TX
Corpus Christi,TX
Durant,OK
Laundesboro,AL
Banner,WY
China Spring,TX
Washington,TX
King Hill,ID

16.59
16.83
17.07
17.10
17.06
16.87
17.42
16.49
17.34
16.78
17.07
33.88

ladies BARREL RACING

stock contractor
beutLER and son

barrelman
jw winklepleck

cowboy protection
wacey munsell
chuck swisher
ryder rich

rodeo announcer
will rasmussen

sound and music
jill franzen-loden

FIRST RESPONDERS night


